Monthly schedule pick-ups shall be performed twelve (12) times per year.

5.6. Weekly schedule pick-ups shall be performed fifly-two (52) times per year.

5.7. Qu^erly schedule pick-ups shall be performed four (4) times per year.

5.8. Twice/week schedule pick-ups shall be performed one-hundred four (104) times per year.

5.9. Four/week schedule pick-ups shall be performed two-hundred eight (208) times per year.

5.10. Every other month schedule pick-ups shall be performed six (6) times per year.

6. State Prison Requirements:

6.1. Times and days of pickup shall be made as listed below. The times and days listed for the pickup of containers

[...]

Monthly schedule pick-ups shall be performed twelve (12) times per year.

28.6. Weekly schedule pick-ups shall be performed fifty-two (52) times per year.

28.7. Quarterly schedule pick-ups shall be performed four (4) times per year.

28.8. Twice/week schedule pick-ups shall be performed one-hundred four (104) times per year.

28.9. Four/week schedule pick-ups shall be performed two-hundred eight (208) times per year.

28.10. Every other month schedule pick-ups shall be performed six (6) times per year.

29. STATE PRISON REQUIREMENTS:

• 29.1. Times and days of pickup shall be made as listed below. The times and days listed for the pickup of containers A, B, C, D,